Typical applications
l	Quarter turn applications such as ball,
butterfly, plug valves and dampers,
especially in harsh operating environments
l	Suitable for marine applications and
processes where vibration is present
Key features and benefits

outputs are galvanically isolated.
Optional 4 - 20mA positioner
How to order
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your EB series actuator.
Please select one characteristic from each section. Each characteristic is associated with a code that
you will need to state when ordering.
Example code EB 100 B A A AA -AA
EB
100 100 Nm
200 200 Nm
A
B
Hardware options A
B Positioner fitted
A
B
C
AA
BA
CA
DA
-AA
Actuator type
Standard - no additional hardware
Position retransmit 20-4 mA (cold to hot) (Hardware option B only) Control
signal A only
Supply voltage
Control  signal
Feedback signal
Electric
Size and torque
Supply voltage
115V AC
230V AC
Code Description
Special requirements
Standard product
Size and torque
Feedback signal
Hardware options
Actuator type
Control signal
  Special requirements
Switched live control
4-20mA (cold to hot), Hardware option B only
20-4mA (cold to hot), Hardware option B only
None (Hardware option A only) Control signal A only
Position retransmit 4-20mA control (Hardware option B only) Control signal B
or C only
Position retransmit 4-20 mA (cold to hot) (Hardware option B only) Control
signal A only
Electric Actuator - EB Series
page 4 Datasheet_EB_Actuator_JUNE2017_rev4
Dimensions
Model Base
ISO
5011
A B C D E G H J K L M N O P Q R S X Y Z
EB100 F07 M8 M10 70 N/A 125 30 76 197 273 145 149 67 217 57 115 78 17 330 294 284
F10 N/A 102
EB200 F10 M10 M12 102 N/A 148 35 78 213 291 156 149 70 220 57 115 78 22 348 305 290
F12 N/A 125
Dimensions in mm
Model Base
ISO
5011
A B C D E G H J K L M N O P Q R S X Y Z
EB100 F07 M8 M10 2.8 N/A 4.9 1.2 3 7.8 10.7 5.7 5.9 2.6 8.5 2.2 4.5 3.1 0.7 13 11.6 11.2
F10 N/A 4
EB200 F10 M10 M12 4 N/A 5.8 1.4 3.1 8.4 11.5 6.1 5.9 2.8 8.7 2.2 4.5 3.1 0.9 13.7 12 11.4
F12 N/A 4.9
Dimensions in inches